STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2008 No. 2178

The Civil Procedure (Amendment) Rules 2008

Amendments to the Civil Procedure Rules 1998

- **34.** In Part 62—
 - (a) in rule 62.5(3), for "6.24 to 6.29" substitute "6.40 to 6.46";
 - (b) in rule 62.16(4), for "6.24 to 6.29" substitute "6.40 to 6.46";
 - (c) in rule 62.18(8)(b), for "6.24 to 6.29" substitute "6.40 to 6.46"; and
 - (d) in rule 62.20(1)(a), for "United Kingdom Overseas Territory (within the meaning of rule 6.18(f))" substitute "British overseas territory".